Los Angeles County Department of Public Health, Office of Women's Health

Domestic Violence Housing & Support Services

Domestic Violence Supportive Services Program Referral Process During the COVID-19 Pandemic

Thursday, November 19, 2020 10:00-11:00 AM

AGENDA

The purpose of the meeting is for Department of Public Social Services (DPSS) representatives to provide an overview of Domestic Violence Support Services (DVSS) Referral Process during the COVID-19 pandemic.

- 1. Welcome and introductions

 Angela Boger, Director, Domestic Violence Housing & Support Services
- 2. DPSS Overview of the new DVSS Referral Process Joan Ramirez, Human Services Administrator I, CalWORKs and GAIN Division, Program Policy Section III
- 3. Questions and Answers

 DPSS Representative and Domestic Violence Housing & Support Services

 Representative
- 4. Closing remarks

 Angela Boger, Director, Domestic Violence Housing & Support Services